
DL 100-10461 
RPG/jtt as 
1 eine pai 

the paim prints of the following individuals have been 
submitted to the Latent Fingerprint Section of the Identification 
Division of the Federal Bureau of .Investigation for comparison 
with the one remaining unidentified latent palm print without 

DATE ADVISED NOT 

IDENTIFIED WITH 
DATE PALM PRINT _ REMAINING UNIDENTIFIED > 

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL | SUBMITTED - LATENT PALM PRINT 

——. . 

EUGENE LAWRENCE BOONE, September 15, 1964 September 16, 1964 
Deputy Sheriff, Dallas 

County Sheriff's Office . 

A. DB. MC CURLEY, | September 15, 1964 September 16, 1964 
Deputy Sheriff, Dallas — 

county Sheriff's Office 

LUKE ELMO MOONEY, September 15, 1964 September 16, 1964 
Deputy Sheriff, Dallas : > : 

County Sheriff's Office 

BILLY J. VICTORY, September 15, 1964 #September 16, 1964 
Deputy Sheriff, Dallas cS ; 
County Sheriff's Office: 

SAMUEL THOMAS WEBSTER, September 15, 1964 September 16, i964 
Deputy. Sheriff, Dallas oo 

County Sheriff's Office 

JOHN W. WISEMAN, ' - September 15, 1964 September 16, i964 
Deputy Sheriff, Dallas 
County Sheriff's. Office 
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DL 100-10461 
2 : 

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL 

C. N. DHORITY, 

Detective, Dallas Police . 
Department 

SA IVAN D. LEE, FBI . 

OCHUS VIRGIL. CAMPBELL, 

Texas School Book 
Depository employee 

FRANKLIN EMMETT WESTER, 
Texas School Book 

Depository employee 

OTIS NEVILLE WILLIAMS, 
Texas School Book 

Depository employee 

JAMES M. ENGLISH, 
Gaptain; Property 

Supervisor, Dallas 

Police Department 

SA DAVID H. BARRY, 

FBI 

SA JOHN J. FLANAGAN, 

FBI 

SA J. CALVIN RICE, 

FBI 

SA ALBERT SAYERS, 

FBL ‘ 

DATE PALM PRINT 

_SUBMI'TTED 

September 15, 

September 16, 

September 17, 

September 17, 

September 17, 

‘September i. 

September 17, 

September 17, 

September 17, 

Septenser 17, 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

‘| September 21, 

“> September 21, 

‘DATE ADVISED NOT 
‘YDENTIFIED WITH 
REMAINING UNIDENTIFIED 
LATENT PALM PRINT 

-. September 16, 1964 7 

- September 17, 1964 

September 19, 1964 

' September 19, 

: September 19, 1964 

September i9, 

September 2L, 

1964 

September 21,_ 

1964 
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DL 100-10461 
3 

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL 

HELEN MARIE BROWN , 
PBI employee 

MARIAN LANETTRE KOCH, 
FBI employee 

VIRGINIA G. MC GUIRE, 
FBI employee 

J. WAYNE STURDIVAN, FBI employee 

JERRY G. WEST, 
FBI employee 

SA KENNETH B. JACKSON,. 
PBI : 

SA WILLIAM 0. JOHNSON , 
FBI 

SA JAMES WEIR, FBI 

DORANN P. CASSATA, 
PEL employee 

MAGDALEN DEMOURELLE , 
FBI employee 

MARY R. GILMORE, 
FBI employee 

JACQUETTA JORDAN, 
FBI employee 

JUDY G, MC CORMICK, - 
FBI employee 

DATE PALM PRINT 
SUBMITTED 

September 17, 1964 _ 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

Septenber 

September 

September 

september 

September 

September 

og 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

17, 1964 

DATE ADVISED NOT 
IDENTIFIED WITH 
REMAINING UNIDENTIFIED /. 
LATENT PALM PRINT 

September 21, 1964 

September 

- September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

& 

21, 

21, 1964 

21, 1964 

21, 1964 

21, 1964 

21, 1964 

21, 1964. 

21, 1964 

21, 

1964 

1964 

1964. 

1964 

1964 

b 



DL 100~10461 
4 

DATE ADVISED NOT 

- IDENTIFIED WITH 

DATE PALM PRINT ' REMAINING UNIDENTIFIED 

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL SUBMITTED LATENT PAIM PRINT 

JOYCE A. NERREN, September 17, 1964 September 21, 1964 

FBI employee 

SA ROBERT M. BARRETT, September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 
FBI 

SA RONALD E. BRINKLEY, September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 

FBI ; 

SA CHARLES T. BROWN, September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 

JR.e, FBI 

SA MANNING C. CLEMENTS, September 19, 1964 “September 21, 1964 

FBI - 

SA. RAYMOND C. ECKENRODE, September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 

FBI . 

SA ALFRED C. ELLINGTON, September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 

FBI 

- SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING, September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 

FBI , 

SA C. RAY HALL, FBI September 19, 1964. September 21, 1964 

SA BEN S. HARRISON, FBI September 19, 1964 September 21L, 1964 

SA URAL E. HORTON, JR., September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 
FBI 

SA JAMES P. HOSTY, JR., September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 — 

PBI . . : 

_SA RAYMOND M. LESTER, September 19, 1964 September 21, 1964 

JRe, FBI , 
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NAME OF INDIVIDUAL 

SA JOSEPH J. LOEFFLER, 
FBI . 

SA THOMAS J. 
‘FBI 

O'MALEY, 

SA NORMAN W. 

FBI 

PROPST, 

SA LELAND D. 

FBI 

STEPHENS , 

SA J. :DOYLE WILLIAMS, 

FBI 

SA GARY S. WILSON, FBI- 

SA ROBERT E. BASHAM, 

FBI 

SA WARREN C. DE BRUEYS, 

FBI 

SA JOSEPH G. PEGGS, 

FBI 

SA ALVIN J. ZIMMERMAN, 

FBI 

_ BVELYN A. HERZOG, 
FBI employee 

MARTHA ANN MC BRIDE, 

FBI employee 

DATE PALM PRINT 

SUBMITTED 

September 19, 1964 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

i9, 

19, 

19, 

19, 

19, 

i8, 

is, 

is, 

is, 

is, 

18s, 

1964. 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

DATE ADVISED NC@ 

IDENTIFIED WITH 

REMAINING UNIDENTIFIED 

LATENT PALM PRINT 
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September 21, 1964 

September 

September . 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

. September 

2i, 

21, 

21, 

21, 

al, 

21, 

2i, 

21, 

21, 

21, 

2l, 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 



DL 100-10461 
6 

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL 

. CAROLYN VAUGHN, FBI 

employee 

JAMES HERBERT SAWYER, 

Inspector, Dallas Police 

Department 

SA GEORGE W.H. CARLSON, 
FBI 

SA ARTHUR E. CARTER, 

FBI 

S$ JAMES C. KENNEDY, 
FBI 

SA JAC B. PEDEN, FBI 

CAROL SUE SARDIN, 
FBI employee 

JAMES E. HASSMAN, 
FBI employee 

SA LOUIS M. KELLEY, 

FBI 

SA HENRY J.° OLIVER, 

FBI 

SA RALPH E. RAWLINGS, 
FBI. 

DATE PALM PRINT 

SUBMITTED 

September 18, 1964 

September 22, 1964 

September 19, 1964 

September 19, 1964 

September 19, 1964 

September 19, 1964 

September 19, 1964 

September 19, 1964 

September 21, 1964 

September 21, 1964 

September 21, 1964 

go 

DATE ADVISED NOT : 
IDENTIFIED WITH 
REMAINING UNIDENTIFIED 
LATENT PALM PRINT 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 
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21, 1964 

24, 1964 

22, 1964 fo 

22, 1964 

22, 1964. 

22, 1964 

22, 1964 f 

22, 1964 

23, 1964 . 
i 

23, 1964 

23, 1964 ; 
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‘NAME OF INDIVIDUAL 

SA PAUL L. SCOTT ,FBI 

GLADYS A. MANAHAN, 

FBI employea 

SA KENNET R. ALBERT, 

FBI 

ROSE MARY BOEKEE, 

FBI employee 

NANCY J. COLLINS, 

FBI employee 

MARTHA ANN CONNALLY, 
FBI employee 

ALICE &. DAVIDSON, 

FBI employee 

NANNIE LEE PENNER, 

FBI employee 

SA JOSEPH J. HANLEY, 

FBE 

SK RICHARD E. HARRISON, 

FBI 

CLAUDIA J. HENDERSON, 

FBI employee 

DATE PALM PRINT 
SUBMITTED _ 

September 

September 

September 

September 

September 

' September 

September 

September 

‘september 

21, 

21, 

25, 

25, 

25 

25, 

25, 

25, 

25, 

September 25, 

September 25, 

CP
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1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 | 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 

1964 . 

- September 

September 

DATE ADVISED NOT 

IDENTIFIED WITH 

REMAINING. UNIDENTIFIED 

LATENT PALM PRINT 

September 23, 1964 

23, 1964 

September 28, 1964 

September 28, 1964 

September 28, 1964 

September 28, 1964 

28, 1964 

September 28, 1964 

September 28, 1964 

September 25, 1964 

September 28, 1964 
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DL 100-10461 
8 : 

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL 

CAROLYN ANN HUNTER, 

FBI employees 

ANNA D. KING, 

FBI employes 

WANDA V. MC ELROY, 
FBI employee 

PATRICIA G. MORRIS, 

FBI employee 

JOE A. PEAKCE, 

FBI employce 

ROBERT G. RENFRO, 

FBI employes 

MARILYN S. SIGEL, | 
FBI employee 

SUNNY K. STONE, 

FBI employee 

MARGARET L. WALTERS, 

FBI employee 

SHERRY A. WHITE, 
FBI employee 

SHARCN C. WICKLIFFE, 
FBI employee 

DATE PALM PRINT 

ST Mnepmyrenememaas ame ee pememernerr 

DATE ADVISED NOT 

IDENTIFIED WITH 

Fr on cara 
‘ a 
ed r 2 et hs 

REMAINING UNIDENTIFIED 
LATENT PALM PRINT 7 SUBMITTED 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 7 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 : 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 re 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 pe 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 ob 

“September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 b 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 a) 
be 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 be 

‘September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 | - 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 i 
bo 
P 

September 25, 1964 September 28, 1964 P| 

64 


